PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
Scott J. Bleiweiss	05/12/2009		
Victor Odryna	05/04/2009		
Stephen D. Metzger	05/12/2009		
David J. Feng	05/12/2009		
Preston C. Shimer	05/12/2009		
Jeremy L. Mordkoff	05/12/2009		
Oscar Purwin	05/12/2009		
Jeffrey Bacon	05/12/2009		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZEEVEE, INC.
Street Address:	1 Monarch Drive
City:	Littleton
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01460

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number					
Application Number:	12433677					

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500864810

(617)451-0313 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

617-542-2290 Phone: Email: lfralick@wsglip.com

Correspondent Name: Weingarten Schurgin Gagnebin & Lebovici

Address Line 1: Ten Post Office Square

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

PATENT

REEL: 022711 FRAME: 0049

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ZV-004XX					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Victor B. Lebovici					
Total Attachments: 9						
source=ZV-004XX_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif						
source=ZV-004XX_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif						
source=ZV-004XX_ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif						
source=ZV-004XX_ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif						
source=ZV-004XX_ASSIGNMENT#page5.tif						
source=ZV-004XX_ASSIGNMENT#page6.tif						
source=ZV-004XX_ASSIGNMENT#page7.tif						
source=ZV-004XX_ASSIGNMENT#page8.tif						
source=ZV-004XX_ASSIGNMENT#page9.tif						

PATENT REEL: 022711 FRAME: 0050

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

Scott J. Bleiweiss, residing at 21 North Street, Upton, Massachusetts 01568;

Victor Odryna, residing at 7 Wampanoag Drive, Acton, Massachusetts 01720;

Stephen D. Metzger, residing at 67 Prospect Hill Road, Harvard, Massachusetts 01451;

David J. Feng, residing at 66 Chamberlain Road, Westford Massachusetts 01886;

Preston C. Shimer, residing at 1601 Windsor Ridge Dr., Westborough, Massachusetts 01581;

Jeremy L. Mordkoff, residing at 101 Chestnut Street, Pepperell, MA 01463;

Oscar Purwin, residing at 186 Bellows Hill Road, Carlisle, Massachusetts 01741;

Jeffrey Bacon, residing at 127 Memorial Drive, Shrewsbury, Massachusetts 01545;

hereby sell and assign to ZEEVEE, INC., a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 1 Monarch Drive, Littleton, Massachusetts 01460, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority under the International Convention, throughout the United States, its territories and all foreign countries in and to our invention in

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CHANNEL SELECTION

FOR LOCAL BROADCASTING

and the application for United States Letters Patent therefor filed on April 30, 2009, Application No. 12/433,677, and any such patents as may issue thereon, and all divisions, reissues, re-examinations and continuations and continuations-in-part thereof.

And we hereby covenant that we have full right to make such assignment, and agree for ourselves and our executors and administrators that we will, at the expense of said ZEEVEE, INC., execute all

applications for patents in foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and re-examination applications, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved, and generally do everything possible to aid said ZEEVEE, INC., its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in the United States, its territories and all foreign countries.

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to ZEEVEE, INC., its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals.

Scott Plaivaice

Date: 5/12/2007

Scott Bleiweiss

Witness (Signature)

Date: \$\frac{5\{2\lambda\qquare}{200\qquare}}{}

[ZV-004XX]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals.

Victor Odryna

Date: 5/1/09

Witness (Signature)

Date: 5/4/09

	IN	WITNESS	WHEREOF,	we	nave	hereunto	set	our	nands	and	affixed	ou:
sea	ls.	j.										
ste	phen'	D. Metzo				Da	ate:_	Marin	/iz/e) ¥		
Wit	ness	Asignati	ire)			Da	ate:_		<u>\$/12</u>	<u>/07</u>		
Wit	$\frac{\mathcal{E}_{\ell}}{\text{ness}}$) <u>Yetak</u> Print Nan	 ne)								

[ZV-004XX]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals.

David J. Fend

Date: 5/12/2-15

Witness (Signature)

Date: <u>5 //2/08</u>

Preston C. Shimer

Date: 5-2-09

Witness (Signature)

Date: \$\sigma \lambda \lambda

Jeremy L. Mordkoff

Date: 5//4/09

Witness (Signature)

Date: 5/2/09

Cara C

Date: 5/12/2009

Witness (Signature)

Date: 5 /12/09

African and

Date: 5/12/2009

Witness (Gignature)

RECORDED: 05/20/2009

Date: 5 /2/09

Witness (Please Print Name)

380225.1